For Entire Territory Served COMMUNITY / X TOWN OF OUR TRY

P.S.C.		4					
Second	Revi	sed					
Page 1			SH	EET	NO.	1	
							1
CANCEL	LING	P.S.	C.	NO.	•		

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

First Revised SHEET NO. 1 Page 1

CL	ASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	.	
SCHEDULE A - Residential Ser	vice		RATE UNIT
and on the farm, schools, ch quiring an installed capacit the established rules of the TYPE OF SERVICE:		-	
overhead distribution facili	here available from the existin ties, three-phase service for e only, and at available second		
RATE: First 30 KWH Next 70 KWH Next 120 KWH Next 230 KWH Over 450 KWH	Minimum per month per KWH per month per KWH per month per KWH per month per KWH per month	\$	1.50 .03 .02 .0125 .0095
wholesale is adjusted in accordance or over the sellers who wholesale power supplier, the sellers adjusted each month by an a times the fuel cost adjustments.	the Seller purchased power at ordance with the Fuel Clause lesale power contract with its e foregoing energy charges shal amount per KWH equal to 1.10 at per KWH or each fraction the power bill for the next preced	re-CKE	ISSION A

James E. Campbell Name of Officer

TITLE General Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5529 dated June 7, 1971

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. First Revised SHEET NO. 1 Page 2 Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Original Page 2 SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE B - Security Lighting on an Individual Basis PER UNIT AVAILABILITY: To anyone located in the Cooperative service area, desiring mercury vapor lamp service. RATE: 175 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - per month per lamp (N) \$3.00 400 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - per month per lamp (N) \$4.00 TERMS OF PAYMENT: Accounts due and payable before or on the 18th of each month. Accounts that become delinquent and subject to collection, a fee of \$2.00 will be charged or the service will be discontinued. In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers wholesale power contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding month. DATE EFFECTIVE June 7, 1971 DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1971 ISSUED BY James E. Campbe

TITLE

June 7, 1971

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Name of Officer

5529

Case No.

dated

General Manager

P.S.C. NO.
First Revised
Page 4

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.

	Control of the Party of the Par

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Original Page 4

SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Service (continued)

RATE PER UNIT

SHEET NO. 2

Plus Demand Charge:

First 25 KWD of billing demand per month, no charge. All over 25 KWD of billing demand per month @ \$1.50 per KW.

High Load Factor Discount:

0.3¢ per KWH for all KWH over 300 KWH per KW per month and also in excess of 100,000 KWH.

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more or measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 80% and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 80% lagging.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be 75¢ for each KVA or fraction thereof required. Where it is necessary to extend or reenforce existing distribution facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensation for the added facilities.

DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1971

DATE EFFECTIVE

tune 7, 1971

ISSUED BY James E. Campbe

TITLE General Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5529 dated June 7, 1971

P.S.C.		4				
Third I Page 4	Revised	SH	eet	NO.	1	
	LING P.S	.c.	NO	•		
Second Page 4	Revised	SH	EET	NO.	1	

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.
Name of Issuing Corporation

SCHEDULE D - C	ommercial and Indu	ıstria	l Service	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:		7	-1 1 1	
1			al and three-phase the established rules	
1	s of the Seller.		the established lutes	
1				
CHARACTER OF S	ERVICE:			
Single phase,	or three-phase, 60	cycl	es, at available secon-	
dary voltages.				
MONTHLE DIEGO				
MONTHLY RATES: Energy Charge:				
Bilergy Charge.				
First	25	KWH	per KWH per month	6.0¢
Next	75	KWH	per KWH per month	3.0¢
Next		KWH	per KWH per month	2.5¢
Next		KWH	per KWH per month	2.0¢
Next	5,000			1.5¢
Next Next	94,000		per KWH per month	0.9¢
Over	400,000		per KWH per month per KWH per month	0.8¢ 0.65¢
OVET	300,000	1///11	per kwii per monch	0.054
In case the ra	te under which the	Sell	er purchases power at	
•			ith the Fuel Clause	
provision in t	he Sellers wholesa	ale por	wer contract with its	- Constant
wholesale power	r supplier, the fo	regoi	ng energy charges shall	EKED

DATE OF ISSUE July 20, 1971

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1971

ISSUED BY James E. Campbell, Gen. Mgr TITLE General Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5529 dated June 7, 1971

be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 E times the fuel cost adjustment per KWH or each fraction there of, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next preceding

P.S.C. NO.
Second Revised
Page 4 SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
First Revised

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

Tame of issuing corporation	Page 4	SHEET NO. 1
CLASS	IFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Ind	ustrial Service	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and incommercial a	dustrial and three-phase ct to the established rules	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single phase, or three-phase, 60 dary voltages.	O cycles, at available seco	on-
MONTHLY RATES: Energy Charge:		
First 25 KWH Next 75 KWH Next 100 KWH Next 800 KWH Next 5,000 KWH Next 94,000 KWH Over 500,000 KWH	per KWH per month	6.0¢ 3.0¢ 2.5¢ 2.0¢ 1.5¢ 0.9¢ 0.65¢
In case the rate under which the wholesale is adjusted in accordance provision in the Sellers wholesale wholesale power supplier, the folion be adjusted each month by an amount times the fuel cost adjustment pof, in the Sellers wholesale power month.	ance with the Fuel Clause ale power contract with its pregoing energy charges sha bunt per KWH equal to 1.10 per KWH or each fraction th	11 ere-

DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1971

ISSUED BY James E. Campbell

TITLE General Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5529 dated June 7, 1971

For Entire Territory Served

Community XXXIII Served

P.S.C. NO. First Revised	4		
Page l	SHEET NO.	1	
CANCELLING P.S	.C. NO		
Original Page 1	SHEET NO.	1	

N

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C.
Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE A - Residential Service PER UNIT APPLICABILITY: Applicable to residential consumers for all uses in the home and on the farm, schools, churches, and community halls requiring an installed capacity of 25 KVA or less, subject to the established rules of the Cooperative. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase 60 cycles, or where available from the existing overhead distribution facilities, three-phase service for exclusive residential service only, and at available secondary voltages. RATE: First 30 KWH per KWH per month 5.0¢ Next 70 KWH per KWH per month 4.0¢ Next 120 KWH per KWH per month 2.0¢ Next 580 KWH per KWH per month 1.25¢ Over 800 KWH per KWH per month 1.05¢ MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA of transpic SERV CE COMMISSION former capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the RING DIVISION number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum ENGINE charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.

DATE OF ISSUE February 1, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE 12-30-70
ISSUED By James E. Campbell	TITLE General Manager
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5428 dated	December 30, 1970

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Ent	ire Terr	i tor Tow	y Served n or City
	P.S.C.	NO. 4	SHE	ET NO. 1
JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL E. C. C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCEL	LING P.S		NO. 3 ET NO. 1, 1
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVIC	S		,
SCHEDULE A - Residential Service				RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to residential consumers for all and on the farm, schools, churches and communing an installed capacity of 25 KVA or the established rules of the Cooperative. TYPE OF SERVICE:	.			
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase 60 cycles, or where available overhead distributions facilities, three-phexclusive residential service only, and at dary voltages.	from th	vice for		×,
RATE (per month): First 30 kwh @ 5.0¢ per Next 70 kwh @ 3.0¢ per Next 120 kwh @ 2.0¢ per Next 230 kwh @ 1.25¢ per Over 450 kwh @ 0.95¢ per MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge under the above \$1.50 where 5 kva or less of transformer car quired. For members requiring more than 5 capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be rate of 75¢ for each additional kva or frac quired. Payment of the minimum charge shall	kwh kwh kwh rate sh apacity kva of ce incre	PUBLIC SE DEC by DEC all be is re- transfor ased at ereof re	RVICE	ISE DO COMMISSION
ber in all cases to the use of the number of corresponding to the minimum charge in according rate.	kilowa	tt hours	;	

DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE October 5, 1968
Land Oct 16 11	TITLE Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of t	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5072 dated Septe	ember 27, 1968

. \	8	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For entire territo	ry served
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	Page 2 SHE	ET NO. 1
JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL E. C. C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	ORIGINAL SHE	EET NO. 3B
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - Security Lighting on an Individ	ual Basis	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: To anyone located in the Cooperative Servimercury vapor lamp service.	ce Area, desiring	
RATE:		
175 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - \$3.00 per mon 400 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - \$4.00 per mon		*
TERMS OF PAYMENT:		,
Accounts due and payable on the 18th of each	month.	
Accounts that become delinquent and subject a fee of \$2.00 will be charged or the service discontinued.		
	CHECKED	
	DEC 2 0 1968	
	DER DIVISION	
	1 - 1/1	1
The state of the s	/ - ///	- / /

: 0

DATE OF I	SSUE September	30, 1968	DATE E	FFECTIVE_	October 5.	1968	
	Howard V. Rei Name of Offic	/ 1					,
	authority of				Commission	or ky.	ın
Case No.	5072	dated Sept	ember 27	, 1968			1

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 尼岛新州岛南瓜东河,/东岛村山人。 [25/5] P.S.C. NO. First Revised Page 4 SHEET NO. 1 Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Original Page 4 SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Service PER UNIT AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial and three-phase farm service for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single phase, or three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. MONTHLY RATES: Energy Charge: First 25 KWH per KWH per month 6.0¢ N Next 175 KWH per KWH per month 3.5¢ Next 800 KWH per KWH per month 2.5¢ Next 5,000 KWH per KWH per month 1.5¢ Next 494,000 KWH per KWH per month 1.0¢ Over 500,000 KWH per KWH per month 0.8¢ Plus Demand Charge: First 25 KWH of billing demand per month, no charge. All over 25 KWH of billing demand per month @ \$1.50 per KW. High Load Factor Discount: 0.3¢ per KWH for all KWH over 300 KWH per KW per month and also in excess of 100,000 KWH. DIVISION

DATE OF IS	SSUE Februar	y 1, 1971	DATE	EFFECTIVE	12-30	-10	g.
ISSUED BY	James E. Cam Name of Off	obell	TITLE	General Ma	nager		
	Name of Off	icer					10
Issued by	authority of	an Order of	the Pub	olic Service	Commission	of Ky.	in
Case No.	5428	19	•	30, 1970	•	_	

- 1							
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For entire territory served						
	P.S.C. NO. 4						
	Page 4 SHEET NO. 1						
JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL E. C. C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3						
hame of issuing corporation	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4						
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE							
SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Serv	vice PER UNIT						
AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial and three-phase farm service for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single phase, or three-phase, 60 cycles, at available HECK Service COMMISSION MONTHLY RATES: DEC 2 1968							
Energy Charge: First 25 kwh @ 6¢ per 1 Next 75 kwh @ 3¢ per 1 100 kwh @2.5¢ per 1 Next 800 kwh @2.0¢ per 1 Next 5000 kwh @1.5¢ per 1 Next 94000 kwh @0.9¢ per 1 Next 400000 kwh @0.8¢ per 1 Over 500000 kwh @0.65¢ per 1	kwh per month						
Plus Demand Charge: First 25 kwh of billing demand per month All over 25 kwh of billing demand per mon							
High Load Factor Discount: 0.3¢ per kwh for all kwh over 300 kwh pe: also in excess of 100,000 kwh.	r kw per month and						

		_				
DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE October 5. 1968					
SSUED BY Howard V Reid Name of Officer	TITLE Manager					
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5072 dated September 27, 1968						

The date of the control of the contr	For entire territory served			
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For entire territory served CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			
	P.S.C. NO. 4			
	Page 1 SHEET NO. 2			
JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL E. C. C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3			
Name of Issuing Corporation	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2			
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE			
	RATE			
SCHEDULE A - Residential Service (continu	ed) PER UNIT			
TERMS OF PAYMENT:				
The above rates are net, the gross rates In the event the current monthly bill is on the 18th day of the following month, t shall apply.	not paid before or			
})			
	PUZLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
	DEG 2 0 1963			
	DEG Z d Jack			
	ENGINEERING DIVISION			
\(\frac{1}{2}\)				
Who we will see the second sec	6-14-11			
Pour				
DATE OF ISSUE / September 30, 1968 DATE	EFFECTIVE October 5. 1968			
ISSUED BY HOWARD V. Reid TITLE	Manager			
Name of Officer				
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu Case No. 5072 dated September	27, 1968			

entire territory served Form for filing Rate Schedules <u>@\$\\\X\X\X\X\XXXX\A\\X\X\XXX</u> P.S.C. NO. 4 Page 4 SHEET NO. 2 JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL E. C. C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Name of Issuing Corporation 1ST REVISED SHEET NO. 6 & 8 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Service (continued) PER UNIT DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor. Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 kw or more or measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 80% and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 80% lagging. MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 where 5 kva or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 5 kva of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be 75¢ for each kva or fraction thereof required. Where it is necessary to extend or re-enforce existing distribution facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate

DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE October 5, 1968

ISSUED BY Howard V. Reid TITLE Manager
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

CHECKED

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission (Case No. 5072 dated September 27, 1968 .

compensation for the added facilities.